

BID SUMMARY



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: **Annual Street Overlay & Rehabilitation**

2019-21, Phase III

PROJECT NO.: **2020.0050**

BID NO.: **25-26.001**

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		O'Grady Paving, Inc		Bay Cities Paving & Grading, Inc		DeSilva Gates Construction, Inc	
DATE: March 19, 2026			Date Approved: 3/19/2026		2513 Wyandotte Street		1450 Civic Ct, Bldg. B, Ste. 400		11555 Dublin Blvd.	
TIME: 3:00 p.m.			Prepared by: A. Toscano		Mountain View, CA 94043		Concord, CA 94520		Dublin, CA 94568	
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office					Phone: (650) 966-1926		Phone: (925) 687-6666		Phone: (925) 829-9220	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	Mobilization and General Conditions per Section 7-3.4	1 LS	\$388,400.00	\$388,400.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$399,000.00	\$399,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
2	Construction Surveying per Section 3-10 (Partially Revocable)	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control per Section 3-12.6 (Partially Revocable)	1 LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,420.00	\$13,420.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Traffic and Pedestrian Control, Temp. Signage per Section 600 (Partially Revocable)	1 LS	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$307,000.00	\$307,000.00	\$445,126.00	\$445,126.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing per Section 300-1 (Partially Revocable)	1 LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$49,136.18	\$49,136.18	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
6	Potholing per Sections 5-1 and 306-0 (Partially Revocable)	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$42,394.11	\$42,394.11	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	Adjust Gas Valve Box to Grade per Section 403-1	2 EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
8	Adjust Water Valve Box to Grade per Section 403-1 (Partially Revocable)	26 EA	\$1,400.00	\$36,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$59,800.00
9	Adjust Utility Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade per Section 403-1 (Partially Revocable)	42 EA	\$1,700.00	\$71,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$67,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$75,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$100,800.00
10	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Frame & Cover to Grade per Section 403-1	1 EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
11	Adjust Survey Monument Box & Cover to Grade per Section 403-1	5 EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.01	\$3,250.05	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
12	Adjust Electric Utility Box and Cover to Grade per Section 403-1	2 EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00

BID SUMMARY



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: **Annual Street Overlay & Rehabilitation
2019-21, Phase III**

PROJECT NO.: **2020.0050**

BID NO.: **25-26.001**

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		O'Grady Paving, Inc		Bay Cities Paving & Grading, Inc		DeSilva Gates Construction, Inc	
DATE: March 19, 2026			Date Approved: 3/19/2026		2513 Wyandotte Street		1450 Civic Ct, Bldg. B, Ste. 400		11555 Dublin Blvd.	
TIME: 3:00 p.m.			Prepared by: A. Toscano		Mountain View, CA 94043		Concord, CA 94520		Dublin, CA 94568	
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office					Phone: (650) 966-1926		Phone: (925) 687-6666		Phone: (925) 829-9220	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
13	Adjust Utility Valve Box to Grade per Section 403-1	7 EA	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$650.01	\$4,550.07	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
14	Remove Traffic Loop Detectors per Section 401	16 EA	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$650.01	\$10,400.16	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
15	Remove Traffic Signal Handhole Box & Cover per Section 401	5 EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
16	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway, Curb and Gutter per Section 400-1 and 401	4503 SF	\$10.00	\$45,030.00	\$10.00	\$45,030.00	\$17.00	\$76,551.00	\$10.00	\$45,030.00
17	Concrete Curb and Gutter per Section 303-5	622 LF	\$120.00	\$74,640.00	\$105.00	\$65,310.00	\$45.00	\$27,990.00	\$95.00	\$59,090.00
18	Concrete Vertical Curb per Section 303-5	2,113 LF	\$90.00	\$190,170.00	\$52.00	\$109,876.00	\$55.00	\$116,215.00	\$70.00	\$147,910.00
19	Concrete Tack-On Curb per Section 303-5	1,008 LF	\$60.00	\$60,480.00	\$32.00	\$32,256.00	\$46.00	\$46,368.00	\$33.00	\$33,264.00
20	Concrete Commercial Driveway per Section 303-5	121 SF	\$80.00	\$9,680.00	\$45.00	\$5,445.00	\$18.00	\$2,178.00	\$30.00	\$3,630.00
21	Concrete Curb Ramp per Section 303-5	1955 SF	\$35.00	\$68,425.00	\$33.00	\$64,515.00	\$18.00	\$35,190.00	\$37.00	\$72,335.00
22	Concrete Sidewalk per Section 303-5	6857 SF	\$22.00	\$150,854.00	\$20.00	\$137,140.00	\$10.00	\$68,570.00	\$15.00	\$102,855.00
23	Full Depth Base Repair (6-Inch Depth) per Section 302-1	105 TON	\$250.00	\$26,250.00	\$300.00	\$31,500.00	\$562.60	\$59,073.00	\$320.00	\$33,600.00
24	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (2.5-Inch Depth) per Section 404	31,898 SY	\$10.00	\$318,980.00	\$4.30	\$137,161.40	\$5.94	\$189,474.12	\$6.00	\$191,388.00
25	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (1.5-Inch Depth) per Section 404	403 SY	\$10.00	\$4,030.00	\$10.00	\$4,030.00	\$22.25	\$8,966.75	\$30.00	\$12,090.00
26	Remove Surfacing and Base per Section 404 (Partially Revocable)	1,226 CY	\$180.00	\$220,680.00	\$160.00	\$196,160.00	\$107.04	\$131,231.04	\$180.00	\$220,680.00

BID SUMMARY



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: **Annual Street Overlay & Rehabilitation
2019-21, Phase III**

PROJECT NO.: **2020.0050**

BID NO.: **25-26.001**

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		O'Grady Paving, Inc		Bay Cities Paving & Grading, Inc		DeSilva Gates Construction, Inc	
DATE: March 19, 2026			Date Approved: 3/19/2026		2513 Wyandotte Street		1450 Civic Ct, Bldg. B, Ste. 400		11555 Dublin Blvd.	
TIME: 3:00 p.m.			Prepared by: A. Toscano		Mountain View, CA 94043		Concord, CA 94520		Dublin, CA 94568	
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office					Phone: (650) 966-1926		Phone: (925) 687-6666		Phone: (925) 829-9220	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
27	Compact Existing Street Base or Subgrade Material per Section 301-1 (Partially Revocable)	3,616 SY	\$15.00	\$54,240.00	\$3.00	\$10,848.00	\$7.08	\$25,601.28	\$7.00	\$25,312.00
28	Subgrade Over-Excavation (Revocable Item) per Section 301-1	136 CY	\$250.00	\$34,000.00	\$300.00	\$40,800.00	\$83.44	\$11,347.84	\$400.00	\$54,400.00
29	Full Depth HMA Conform (6-Inch Depth) per Sections 301-1, 302-5, and 404	154 TON	\$230.00	\$35,420.00	\$250.00	\$38,500.00	\$505.64	\$77,868.56	\$400.00	\$61,600.00
30	HMA Paving per Section 302-5 (Partially Revocable)	2,035 TON	\$190.00	\$386,650.00	\$158.00	\$321,530.00	\$194.85	\$396,519.75	\$160.00	\$325,600.00
31	RHMA Paving per Section 302-9	4,244 TON	\$210.00	\$891,240.00	\$148.00	\$628,112.00	\$164.78	\$699,326.32	\$140.00	\$594,160.00
32	Remove Traffic Markers, Markings, Striping, and Signage per Sections 314-4, 314-5, and 315-1 (Partially Revocable)	1 LS	\$38,200.00	\$38,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
33	Traffic Markers, Markings, Striping and Signage per Sections 314-4, 315-5, and 315-1 (Partially Revocable)	1 LS	\$258,350.00	\$258,350.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$168,250.00	\$168,250.00	\$168,000.00	\$168,000.00
34	Hesperian Blvd and Drew St Signal Modification per Sections 700 and 701	1 LS	\$110,550.00	\$110,550.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$38,700.00	\$38,700.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
35	Hesperian Blvd and Colby St Pedestrian Hybrid Beacon per Sections 700 and 701	1 LS	\$314,600.00	\$314,600.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$224,550.00	\$224,550.00	\$181,000.00	\$181,000.00
36	Hesperian Blvd and Thornally Dr Signal Modification per Sections 700 and 701	1 LS	\$95,700.00	\$95,700.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$71,550.00	\$71,550.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00

BID SUMMARY



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: **Annual Street Overlay & Rehabilitation
2019-21, Phase III**

PROJECT NO.: **2020.0050**

BID NO.: **25-26.001**

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		O'Grady Paving, Inc		Bay Cities Paving & Grading, Inc		DeSilva Gates Construction, Inc	
DATE: March 19, 2026			Date Approved: 3/19/2026		2513 Wyandotte Street		1450 Civic Ct, Bldg. B, Ste. 400		11555 Dublin Blvd.	
TIME: 3:00 p.m.			Prepared by: A. Toscano		Mountain View, CA 94043		Concord, CA 94520		Dublin, CA 94568	
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office					Phone: (650) 966-1926		Phone: (925) 687-6666		Phone: (925) 829-9220	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
37	Perennial – 15 Gallon per Section 800	114 EA	\$250.00	\$28,500.00	\$200.00	\$22,800.00	\$167.23	\$19,064.22	\$168.00	\$19,152.00
38	Perennial – 5 Gallon per Section 800	104 EA	\$100.00	\$10,400.00	\$35.00	\$3,640.00	\$50.56	\$5,258.24	\$50.00	\$5,200.00
39	Succulent – 5 Gallon per Section 800	578 EA	\$100.00	\$57,800.00	\$68.25	\$39,448.50	\$50.56	\$29,223.68	\$50.00	\$28,900.00
40	Tree – 24" Box per Section 800	34 EA	\$1,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$475.00	\$16,150.00	\$485.82	\$16,517.88	\$485.00	\$16,490.00
41	Decomposed Granite 1/4" "Golden Queen" per Section 800	36 TON	\$230.00	\$8,280.00	\$430.00	\$15,480.00	\$612.14	\$22,037.04	\$600.00	\$21,600.00
42	Gravel 3/8" - Golden Queen (Type 1) per Section 800	73 TON	\$160.00	\$11,680.00	\$312.90	\$22,841.70	\$157.00	\$11,461.00	\$160.00	\$11,680.00
43	Gravel 3/8" - Blue Moon (Type 2) per Section 800	74 TON	\$210.00	\$15,540.00	\$220.50	\$16,317.00	\$133.04	\$9,844.96	\$130.00	\$9,620.00
44	Class 2 Aggregate Base per Section 800	45 TON	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$60.93	\$2,741.85	\$60.00	\$2,700.00
45	Filter Fabric per Section 800	13,124 SF	\$1.00	\$13,124.00	\$0.35	\$4,593.40	\$0.38	\$4,987.12	\$0.50	\$6,562.00
46	Mulch per Section 800	207 CY	\$60.00	\$12,420.00	\$40.00	\$8,280.00	\$91.32	\$18,903.24	\$90.00	\$18,630.00
47	Non-expansive Clean Fill per Section 800	317 CY	\$200.00	\$63,400.00	\$142.00	\$45,014.00	\$121.25	\$38,436.25	\$120.00	\$38,040.00
48	Composted Soil Amendment per Section 800	215 CY	\$50.00	\$10,750.00	\$41.00	\$8,815.00	\$72.35	\$15,555.25	\$72.00	\$15,480.00
49	Root Barrier per Section 800	1176 LF	\$18.00	\$21,168.00	\$8.50	\$9,996.00	\$12.95	\$15,229.20	\$13.00	\$15,288.00
50	Metal Header per Section 800	1093 LF	\$15.00	\$16,395.00	\$9.50	\$10,383.50	\$13.89	\$15,181.77	\$14.00	\$15,302.00
51	Irrigation System per Section 804	1 LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$293,065.98	\$293,065.98	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
52	Plant Establishment Period (90 Days) per Section 803	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,250.00	\$29,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
53	Asphalt Speed Hump per City Standard Plan 130A	1 EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,088.09	\$12,088.09	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$4,797,076.00	\$3,588,922.50		\$3,999,677.00		\$4,064,064.00	

BID SUMMARY



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Street Overlay & Rehabilitation
2019-21, Phase III

PROJECT NO.: 2020.0050

BID NO.: 25-26.001

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		O'Grady Paving, Inc		Bay Cities Paving & Grading, Inc		DeSilva Gates Construction, Inc	
DATE: March 19, 2026			Date Approved: 3/19/2026		2513 Wyandotte Street		1450 Civic Ct, Bldg. B, Ste. 400		11555 Dublin Blvd.	
TIME: 3:00 p.m.			Prepared by: A. Toscano		Mountain View, CA 94043		Concord, CA 94520		Dublin, CA 94568	
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office					Phone: (650) 966-1926		Phone: (925) 687-6666		Phone: (925) 829-9220	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:			Bid Bond		NO		YES		YES	
			San Leandro Local Business		NO		NO		NO	
			25 % Participation		NO		NO		NO	
			Good Faith Effort		YES		YES		NO	
			Agreement to be Bound		YES		YES		YES	
			Addendum #1		YES		YES		YES	
SUBCONTRACTORS:										
					Mike O'Dell Surveys Tully Consulting Group Marina Landscape, Inc. Spenco Construction, Inc. Chrisp Co. Gremelli Industries		FBD Vanguard Construction Chrisp Company Columbia Electric Inc. Anrak Corporation D's General Engineering WMA Landscape Construction Inc. Reed & Graham		Apena Engineering, Inc. Chrisp Company Rosas Brothers Construction Gremelli Industries WMA Landscape Construction Inc.	
NOTES:										

Reviewed by: Adrian Toscano Date: 3/20/2026
Adrian Toscano, Project Manager

Reviewed by: Nicole Castelin Date: 3/20/2026
Nicole Castelin, Senior Engineer

BID SUMMARY



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: **Annual Street Overlay & Rehabilitation
2019-21, Phase III**

PROJECT NO.: **2020.0050**

BID NO.: **25-26.001**

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Radius Earthwork Inc	
DATE: March 19, 2026 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office			Date Approved: 3/19/2026 Prepared by: A. Toscano		197 E. Hamilton Ave, Ste. 204 Campbell, CA 95008 Phone: (408) 429-3086	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	Mobilization and General Conditions per Section 7-3.4	1 LS	\$388,400.00	\$388,400.00	\$230,720.00	\$230,720.00
2	Construction Surveying per Section 3-10 (Partially Revocable)	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$31,360.00	\$31,360.00
3	Water Pollution Control per Section 3-12.6 (Partially Revocable)	1 LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00
4	Traffic and Pedestrian Control, Temp. Signage per Section 600 (Partially Revocable)	1 LS	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$173,040.00	\$173,040.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing per Section 300-1 (Partially Revocable)	1 LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
6	Potholing per Sections 5-1 and 306-0 (Partially Revocable)	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00
7	Adjust Gas Valve Box to Grade per Section 403-1	2 EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,008.00	\$2,016.00
8	Adjust Water Valve Box to Grade per Section 403-1 (Partially Revocable)	26 EA	\$1,400.00	\$36,400.00	\$1,008.00	\$26,208.00
9	Adjust Utility Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade per Section 403-1 (Partially Revocable)	42 EA	\$1,700.00	\$71,400.00	\$1,344.00	\$56,448.00
10	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Frame & Cover to Grade per Section 403-1	1 EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,344.00	\$1,344.00
11	Adjust Survey Monument Box & Cover to Grade per Section 403-1	5 EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,344.00	\$6,720.00
12	Adjust Electric Utility Box and Cover to Grade per Section 403-1	2 EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,240.00	\$4,480.00

BID SUMMARY



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: **Annual Street Overlay & Rehabilitation
2019-21, Phase III**

PROJECT NO.: **2020.0050**

BID NO.: **25-26.001**

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Radius Earthwork Inc	
DATE: March 19, 2026 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office			Date Approved: 3/19/2026 Prepared by: A. Toscano		197 E. Hamilton Ave, Ste. 204 Campbell, CA 95008 Phone: (408) 429-3086	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
13	Adjust Utility Valve Box to Grade per Section 403-1	7 EA	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,344.00	\$9,408.00
14	Remove Traffic Loop Detectors per Section 401	16 EA	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$184.80	\$2,956.80
15	Remove Traffic Signal Handhole Box & Cover per Section 401	5 EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$884.80	\$4,424.00
16	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway, Curb and Gutter per Section 400-1 and 401	4503 SF	\$10.00	\$45,030.00	\$20.16	\$90,780.48
17	Concrete Curb and Gutter per Section 303-5	622 LF	\$120.00	\$74,640.00	\$105.00	\$65,310.00
18	Concrete Vertical Curb per Section 303-5	2,113 LF	\$90.00	\$190,170.00	\$52.50	\$110,932.50
19	Concrete Tack-On Curb per Section 303-5	1,008 LF	\$60.00	\$60,480.00	\$31.50	\$31,752.00
20	Concrete Commercial Driveway per Section 303-5	121 SF	\$80.00	\$9,680.00	\$42.00	\$5,082.00
21	Concrete Curb Ramp per Section 303-5	1955 SF	\$35.00	\$68,425.00	\$30.45	\$59,529.75
22	Concrete Sidewalk per Section 303-5	6857 SF	\$22.00	\$150,854.00	\$19.95	\$136,797.15
23	Full Depth Base Repair (6-Inch Depth) per Section 302-1	105 TON	\$250.00	\$26,250.00	\$280.00	\$29,400.00
24	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (2.5-Inch Depth) per Section 404	31,898 SY	\$10.00	\$318,980.00	\$6.15	\$196,172.70
25	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (1.5-Inch Depth) per Section 404	403 SY	\$10.00	\$4,030.00	\$41.41	\$16,688.23
26	Remove Surfacing and Base per Section 404 (Partially Revocable)	1,226 CY	\$180.00	\$220,680.00	\$123.20	\$151,043.20

BID SUMMARY



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: **Annual Street Overlay & Rehabilitation
2019-21, Phase III**

PROJECT NO.: **2020.0050**

BID NO.: **25-26.001**

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Radius Earthwork Inc	
DATE: March 19, 2026 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office			Date Approved: 3/19/2026 Prepared by: A. Toscano		197 E. Hamilton Ave, Ste. 204 Campbell, CA 95008 Phone: (408) 429-3086	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
27	Compact Existing Street Base or Subgrade Material per Section 301-1 (Partially Revocable)	3,616 SY	\$15.00	\$54,240.00	\$5.04	\$18,224.64
28	Subgrade Over-Excavation (Revocable Item) per Section 301-1	136 CY	\$250.00	\$34,000.00	\$252.00	\$34,272.00
29	Full Depth HMA Conform (6-Inch Depth) per Sections 301-1, 302-5, and 404	154 TON	\$230.00	\$35,420.00	\$224.00	\$34,496.00
30	HMA Paving per Section 302-5 (Partially Revocable)	2,035 TON	\$190.00	\$386,650.00	\$201.42	\$409,889.70
31	RHMA Paving per Section 302-9	4,244 TON	\$210.00	\$891,240.00	\$157.37	\$667,878.28
32	Remove Traffic Markers, Markings, Striping, and Signage per Sections 314-4, 314-5, and 315-1 (Partially Revocable)	1 LS	\$38,200.00	\$38,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
33	Traffic Markers, Markings, Striping and Signage per Sections 314-4, 315-5, and 315-1 (Partially Revocable)	1 LS	\$258,350.00	\$258,350.00	\$211,270.50	\$211,270.50
34	Hesperian Blvd and Drew St Signal Modification per Sections 700 and 701	1 LS	\$110,550.00	\$110,550.00	\$91,350.00	\$91,350.00
35	Hesperian Blvd and Colby St Pedestrian Hybrid Beacon per Sections 700 and 701	1 LS	\$314,600.00	\$314,600.00	\$320,250.00	\$320,250.00
36	Hesperian Blvd and Thornally Dr Signal Modification per Sections 700 and 701	1 LS	\$95,700.00	\$95,700.00	\$105,525.00	\$105,525.00

BID SUMMARY



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: **Annual Street Overlay & Rehabilitation
2019-21, Phase III**

PROJECT NO.: **2020.0050**

BID NO.: **25-26.001**

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Radius Earthwork Inc	
DATE: March 19, 2026			Date Approved: 3/19/2026		197 E. Hamilton Ave, Ste. 204	
TIME: 3:00 p.m.			Prepared by: A. Toscano		Campbell, CA 95008	
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office					Phone: (408) 429-3086	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
37	Perennial – 15 Gallon per Section 800	114 EA	\$250.00	\$28,500.00	\$157.50	\$17,955.00
38	Perennial – 5 Gallon per Section 800	104 EA	\$100.00	\$10,400.00	\$68.25	\$7,098.00
39	Succulent – 5 Gallon per Section 800	578 EA	\$100.00	\$57,800.00	\$68.25	\$39,448.50
40	Tree – 24" Box per Section 800	34 EA	\$1,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$682.50	\$23,205.00
41	Decomposed Granite 1/4" "Golden Queen" per Section 800	36 TON	\$230.00	\$8,280.00	\$525.00	\$18,900.00
42	Gravel 3/8" - Golden Queen (Type 1) per Section 800	73 TON	\$160.00	\$11,680.00	\$312.90	\$22,841.70
43	Gravel 3/8" - Blue Moon (Type 2) per Section 800	74 TON	\$210.00	\$15,540.00	\$220.50	\$16,317.00
44	Class 2 Aggregate Base per Section 800	45 TON	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$162.40	\$7,308.00
45	Filter Fabric per Section 800	13,124 SF	\$1.00	\$13,124.00	\$0.58	\$7,611.92
46	Mulch per Section 800	207 CY	\$60.00	\$12,420.00	\$78.75	\$16,301.25
47	Non-expansive Clean Fill per Section 800	317 CY	\$200.00	\$63,400.00	\$116.55	\$36,946.35
48	Composted Soil Amendment per Section 800	215 CY	\$50.00	\$10,750.00	\$78.75	\$16,931.25
49	Root Barrier per Section 800	1176 LF	\$18.00	\$21,168.00	\$8.40	\$9,878.40
50	Metal Header per Section 800	1093 LF	\$15.00	\$16,395.00	\$7.88	\$8,612.84
51	Irrigation System per Section 804	1 LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$354,270.00	\$354,270.00
52	Plant Establishment Period (90 Days) per Section 803	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,975.00	\$9,975.00
53	Asphalt Speed Hump per City Standard Plan 130A	1 EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,440.00	\$13,440.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$4,797,076.00	\$4,108,409.14	

BID SUMMARY



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Street Overlay & Rehabilitation
2019-21, Phase III

PROJECT NO.: 2020.0050

BID NO.: 25-26.001

BID OPENING DATE: March 19, 2026 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Date Approved: 3/19/2026 Prepared by: A. Toscano		Radius Earthwork Inc 197 E. Hamilton Ave, Ste. 204 Campbell, CA 95008 Phone: (408) 429-3086	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:			Bid Bond		YES	
			San Leandro Local Business		NO	
			25 % Participation		NO	
			Good Faith Effort		NO	
			Agreement to be Bound		YES	
			Addendum #1		YES	
SUBCONTRACTORS:						
NOTES:						

Reviewed by: Adrian Toscano Date: 3/20/2026
Adrian Toscano, Project Manager

Reviewed by: Nicole Castelino Date: 3/20/2026
Nicole Castelino, Senior Engineer